»

NATIONAL
PREMIER LEAGUES

-F{0) pl)




CLUB WELCOME

Good evening and welcome to what The experienced striker has been in good form
promises to be an entertaining round 18 all season, and found the back of the net in his
National Premier Leagues NSW Men'’s clash at last outing versus Rockdale.

Cromer Park this Wednesday night. For the visitors, Sam Mclllhatton will be fired up

Manly United return to play in front of their for a big game.
loyal fans, who will be hoping for one way

traffic across 90 minutes. The classy attacking midfielder has been a

standout all year, with good judges predicting
Robbie Stanton’s youthful Sydney FC will look to time in the Hyundai A-League is a mere
bounce back after they were beaten 5-1 by APIA formality over the next few summers.

Leichhardt Ti last start.
eichnardt Tigers fast star See you at the game, with kick-off at 7.30pm.

Dylan Macallister is the player to watch for . .
M):a nly United. play As always, go you mighty Manly United FC!

Website: manlyunitedfc.com.au  Email: admin@mwfa.com.au
Phone: (02) 9982 6228 Twitter: @ManlyUnited Facebook: fb.com/manlyunitedfc/




CORPORATE
PARTNERS

Freshwater
Community Bank® Branch

Bendigo Bank




1 DYLAN MITCHELL

2 KIEREN PAULL 13
3 JAMIELOBB 14
4 TRAVIS OUGHTRED 15
5 SAM WILSON 17
6 DOMINIC FERGUSON 18
7 BRADEN CHENG 19
8 SASA MACURA 20
9 DYLAN MACALLISTER 21
10 BRENDAN CHOLAKIAN 22
11 NIKOLA TANESKI 23

COACH: PAUL DEE ASSISTANT COACH: ANDREW CHRISTIANSEN
ASSISTANT COACH: BOB CATLIN MANAGER: IDA RIGONI

PHYSIOTHERAPIST: STEVE FELSHER

1 MITCHELL EVANS (GK) 13
2 BRENDAN CURTIS 14
3 PATRICK FLOTTMANN 15
4 LIAM MCGING 16
5 PATRICK SCIBILIO 17
6 ANDREA AGAMEMNONOS 18
7 JERRY SKOTADIS 23
8 SAM MCILLHATTON 24
10 CAMERON DEVLIN 27
11  LUKE IVANOVIC 30

12 JACKSON BANDIERA

LEIGH EGGER
SCOTT BALDERSON
MITCHELL ROOKE
RHYS WILLIAMS
GIANNI STENSNESS
MATTHEW FLETCHER
MARK MCMANUS
SHAUN CATLIN
JOSEPH FOX
GEORGE FIRTH
DANIEL ALESSI

JORDAN SWIBEL

JOEL KING

JEREMY COX

WILLIAM MUTCH
MARCO TILIO
BENJAMIN KOOP
NIKOLA UJDUR

DANIEL BLACHURA
HAMISH LAMBERTON
DURO DRAGICEVIC (GK)

HEAD COACH: ROBERT STANTON ASSISTANT COACH: GIANCARLO ITALIANO
TEAM MANAGER: MICHAEL SWIBEL GOALKEEPER COACH: BRODY CRANE

REFEREES: M. WEINER, L. GREENSHIELDS, R. OSBORNE

4TH OFFICIAL: S. BRENNAN



NPLNSW.COM.AU

1ST GRADE

MATCH PREVIEW

idweek action comes to Cromer Park on
Wednesday as Manly United host Sydney FC.

Manly suffered a 4-3 loss last rounds at the
hands of Rockdale City Suns.

Sydney FC were also defeated in Round 17 as
they were comprehensively defeated by APIA
Leichhardt Tigers.

Scott Balderson will be one of the go to players
for Manly in this fixture with the winger a tricky
customer for opposition sides. His ability to link
with Manly’'s other attacking players should
open up a handful of chances.

Sydney FC's Patrick Flotmann has been a
regular all season for the Young Sky Blues and
the defender will have his work cut out for him
against Manly. He has had a number of bright
performances this season and will be out to
help his side claim a shock upset.

Manly at home will be favourites against the
league’s bottom ranked team but Sydney FC
have shown on more than one occasion this
campaign that they are capable of an upset.

1ST GRADE - NPL NSW MEN'’S

POS TEAM

—_

Sydney Olympic FC

APIA Leichhardt Tigers FC
Blacktown City FC

Sydney United 58 FC
Marconi Stallions FC
Rockdale City Suns FC
Wollongong Wolves FC
Sutherland Sharks FC
Hakoah Sydney City East FC

O 00 N o uu B W N

-
o

Bonnyrigg White Eagles FC
Manly United FC
Sydney FC

-
N =

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

=
-

w A U1 U O O N O VO ©

w o A N AN N N W DO

N 00 00 W N 0o D W

—_
—_

29
42
24
28
22
33
18
23
25
24
25
21

A

15
18
15
20
26
38
29
26
26
35
29
37

GD
14
24
9

8
-4
-5
-1
-3
o
-11
-4
-16

PTS
36
35
29
29
23
23
22
20
19
19
18
12



MATCH REVIEWS

Rockdale City Suns 4 - Manly United FC 3
at llinden Sports Centre

A Harris Gaitatzis double has helped
Rockdale City Suns return to the winners
circle with a hard fought 4-3 victory
against Manly United at llinden Sports
Centre.

Rockdale were forced to hold off a fast
finishing Manly side after racing to a 3-1
lead in just over 45 minutes of action.

It was a game that took a while to get
going but in the end it produced seven
quality goals.

Manly United took the lead through
Brendan Cholakian but Aleks Canak and
Toufic Alameddine both scored for the
home side prior to the break.

Rockdale consolidated their lead early

in the second half through Gaitatzis but
Dylan McAllister hit back for the visitors to
make it 3-2.

However, Gaitatzis scored again before
a late consolidation goal to Manly United
rounded out the score line.

Sydney FC 1 - APIA Leichhardt Tigers 5 at
Lambert Park

APIA Leichhardt Tigers laid on a second
half goal blitz to ease to a comfortable 5-1
win over Sydney FC at Lambert Park on
Saturday night.

Nominally the visitors for this game, APIA
were slow to get going as Sydney FC made
a determined start, but never looked back
after going ahead through Corey Biczo ten
minutes before the break.

Goals from Howard Fondyke and Jordan
Murray just after the restart set APIA on
their way to a straightforward win, which
might easily have blown out further if not
for Sydney FC's refusal to go down without
a fight.

APIA now sit only one point behind league
leaders Sydney Olympic and will ensure
the Premiership race goes down to the
wire.

6




mmemm  TEAM OF THE WEEK

Summme TEAMS: WEEK rouno 1

FOOTBALL NSW WOULD LIKE TO THANK THEIR SPONSORS
FOR THEIR CONTINUED SUPPORT

©) uurea FooTeALL

FOREVERFASTER IIIIIII’II{

ﬁ mitre CATSPULT




Q FFA CUP

ROUND OF 32 MATCHES

WEDNESDAY 25TH JULY*
ABD Stadium,
Broadmeadow VIC
7:30pm

WEDNESDAY 25TH JULY
JL Murphy Reserve,

Port Melbourne VIC
7:30pm

WEDNESDAY 25TH JULY
Bonnyrigg Sports Ground,
Bonnyrigg NSW

8:30pm

WEDNESDAY 1ST AUGUST*
Venue TBC

*Fox Sports Live Telecast match




TOP GOAL SCORERS

NAME AND CLUB GOALS SCORED

Jordan Murray (APIA Leichhardt Tigers) 16

Alejandro Sanchez (Sydney Olympic) 11

Alec Urosevski (Rockdale City Suns) 9

Anthony Frangie (Hakoah) 9

Jeremy Cox (Sydney FC) 8

Adrian Vranic (Sutherland Sharks) 8

Joey Gibbs (Blacktown City) 8

Jaewook Woo (Bonnyrigg White Eagles) 8

Tasuku Sekiya (APIA Leichhardt Tigers) 7
Peter Simonoski (Wollongong Wolves) 7 Jordan Murray

*Does not include FFA Cup goals

2018 WARATAH CUP
GRAND FINAL

HaKoaH
—FC

Time and location TBA




TEAM LISTS - U20°S

William Martin Tallon Zahra

Kye Conna Ben Varvaressos
Jamie Glover Rhys Vorillas
Gabriel Cole Lachlan McGrath
Ryan Chambers Finn Ashton
Alex Demarco Max Rogers
Samuel Benton (GK)

Oscar Casteigt

Coach: Adam Griffiths
Assistant Coach: Marty Judge
Manager: Ida Rigoni

Guiseppe Tilio Thomas Fay

Finn Ballard-McBride Ryan Teague

Harry Van Der Saag Evan Tsakos

Daniel Maskin David Malishev (GK)
Benjamin Van Meurs

Paolo Bonnani

Head Coach: Giancarlo Italiano
Assist. Coach: Robert Stanton
Goalkeeper Coach: Brody Crane

U20’'S - NPL NSW MEN'S

POS TEAM P w D L F A GD PTS
1 Sutherland Sharks FC 17 11 1 5 40 21 19 34
2 Sydney FC 17 9 6 2 49 31 18 33
3 Blacktown City FC 16 10 1 5 34 22 12 31
4 Hakoah Sydney City East FC 17 9 1 7 26 27 -1 28
5 Wollongong Wolves FC 17 8 3 6 25 20 5 27
6 Sydney United 58 FC 17 7 2 8 23 23 0 23
7 Manly United FC 17 6 4 7 23 19 4 22
8 Bonnyrigg White Eagles FC 16 5 5 6 19 23 -4 20
9 Marconi Stallions FC 17 6 2 9 20 32 -12 20
10 APIA Leichhardt Tigers FC 17 6 1 10 23 28 -5 19
11 Rockdale City Suns FC 17 4 4 9 17 37 20 16
12 Sydney Olympic FC 17 3 10 16 32 -16 13

10



U20’S MATCH PREVIEW

Manly United will be desperate for a result
against one of the competition's form
sides when they meet Sydney FC at Cromer
Park on Sunday afternoon, as they look to
make a final push for the top five in the last few
weeks of the regular season.

Manly lost 1-0 to Rockdale in Round 17 and
were defeated by Sydney FC by the same
scoreline when the two sides met in Round 7.
Sydney FC, meanwhile, come into this match on
the back of a 4-1 demolition of APIA Leichhardt,
a result which might have blown out further
had they not eased off in the second half.

Sydney FC will again need to rely on Sutherland
dropping points if they're to overtake them at
the top of the table, and know only a win will
do as they look to take first place - and hold out
Blacktown City in third.

1"



TEAM LISTS - U18'S

Levi Kaye (GK) Ryan Rooke

Lucas Rainbird George Medojevic
Mattias Zervas Solomon Mander-Jones
Vaughan Hudy Calem Nieuwenhof
Harry Lomas Oliver Kovaric

Luca Cavalieri Pratik Napit

Lachlan Scheffers

Nathan Felsher

Coach: Andrew Christiansen
Assistant Coach: Chris Abbott
Manager: Tony Cavalieri

Jaiden Kucharski Sam Amey

Aaron Gurd Callum Talbot
Mitchell Mattison Paolo Laxamana
Tyson Savas Bailey Togiavalu
Alex Masciovecchio Fletcher Mcfarlane
Harry Mccarthy Jake Hollman

Head Coach: Jim van Weeren
Assistant Coach: Jason Rea
Goalkeeper Coach: Mizuki Ito
Manager: Richard Paddle

U18'S - NPL NSW MEN'S

POS TEAM P w D L F A GD PTS
1 Blacktown City FC 17 14 1 2 40 15 25 43
2 Sydney FC 17 14 1 2 44 21 23 43
3 Rockdale City Suns FC 17 12 1 4 37 20 17 37
4 Manly United FC 17 8 4 5 32 22 10 28
5 Marconi Stallions FC 17 7 5 5 28 18 10 26
6 Wollongong Wolves FC 17 8 2 7 21 22 -1 26
7 Hakoah Sydney City East FC 17 8 2 7 20 22 -2 26
8 Sutherland Sharks FC 17 5 4 8 19 20 -1 19
9 APIA Leichhardt Tigers FC 17 5 0 12 20 34 -14 15
10 Sydney United 58 FC 17 4 2 11 17 31 -14 14
11 Bonnyrigg White Eagles FC 17 2 2 13 18 41 23 8
12 Sydney Olympic FC 17 2 2 13 13 43 30 8

12



CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP

CLUB PLAYED u18's u20's 1ST
Blacktown City FC 50 43 62 116
APIA Leichhardt Tigers FC 51 15 38 140
Sydney Olympic FC 51 8 26 144
Sydney United 58 FC 51 14 46 116
Wollongong Wolves FC 51 26 54 88
Sutherland Sharks FC 51 19 68 80
Rockdale City Suns FC 51 37 32 92
Hakoah Sydney City East FC 51 26 56 76
Marconi Stallions FC 51 26 40 92
Sydney FC 51 43 66 48

Manly United FC 51 28 44 72
Bonnyrigg White Eagles FC 50 8 40 76

CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP RANKING
Football NSW will use the following process when ranking the Clubs within each
Competition:

TOTAL

221
193
178
176
168
167
161
158
158
157
144
124

NPL NSW Men’s, NPL 2 NSW Men’s, NPL 3 NSW Men’s and Men's State League - senior
club championship with points calculated from all Premiership Matches in all grades

using the following system;

GRADE POINTS MULTIPLIER
1st Grade Premiership Points X 4
u20 Premiership Points X 2
u18 Premiership Points X 1

Club championships for all NPL Men’'s and Women's are available online:
nplnsw.com.au/club-championship/

13



2018 FIXTURES

manlyunitedfc.com.au

\

HOME GROUND -
CROMER PARK south Creek Rd, Dee Why

ROUND 1
APIA Leichhardt Tigers FC
1-2

ROUND 8
Sutherland Sharks FC
2-1

ROUND 14
Sydney Olympic FC
1-2

ROUND 18
Wednesday 11th July @ 19:30
Sydney FC

Freshwater
Community Bank® Branch

() Bendigo Bank

ROUND 6
Rockdale City Suns FC
3-3

ROUND 10
Sydney United 58 FC
1-1

ROUND 15
Marconi Stallions FC
2-3

ROUND 20
Saturday 28th July @ 19:00
Wollongong Wolves FC

ROUND 13
Hakoah Sydney City East FC
0-0

ROUND 16
Blacktown City FC
1-1

ROUND 22
Sunday 12th August @ 15:00
Bonnyrigg White Eagles FC

MANLY WARRINGAH

FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION




PHOTO GALLERY




@ ULTRA FOOTBALL

| HERD INTO OUR SYDNEY STOREAND |~
iy WE WILL GIVE YOU A .

1 550 VOUCHER!

ON ALL PURCHASES OVER $200

A FOOTBALL PITCH IN STORE " THE BEST PRODUCTS 10NA AZZURRI PIZZERIA

Term and Conditions: Offer expires July 31st 2018 _ In store only .
1 voucher per customer . Voucher must be spent on the same day of redemption.

£ urRaroorsaLL @ TRAFODTBALIAU (@) ULTRRFODTALLAL
THE WORLD'S BEST TEAMS WEAR THE WORLD'S BESTKIT.



