







CLUB WELCOME



Good evening and welcome to what promises to be an entertaining round 18 National Premier Leagues NSW Men's clash at Cromer Park this Wednesday night.

Manly United return to play in front of their loyal fans, who will be hoping for one way traffic across 90 minutes.

Robbie Stanton's youthful Sydney FC will look to bounce back after they were beaten 5-1 by APIA Leichhardt Tigers last start.

Dylan Macallister is the player to watch for Manly United.

The experienced striker has been in good form all season, and found the back of the net in his last outing versus Rockdale.

For the visitors, Sam McIllhatton will be fired up for a big game.

The classy attacking midfielder has been a standout all year, with good judges predicting time in the Hyundai A-League is a mere formality over the next few summers.

See you at the game, with kick-off at 7.30pm.

As always, go you mighty Manly United FC!







CORPORATE PARTNERS

Freshwater

Community Bank® Branch





TEAM LISTS



- 1 DYLAN MITCHELL
- 2 KIEREN PAULL
- 3 JAMIE LOBB
- 4 TRAVIS OUGHTRED
- 5 SAM WILSON
- **6 DOMINIC FERGUSON**
- 7 BRADEN CHENG
- 8 SASA MACURA
- 9 DYLAN MACALLISTER
- 10 BRENDAN CHOLAKIAN
- 11 NIKOLA TANESKI

- 12 LEIGH EGGER
- 13 SCOTT BALDERSON
- 14 MITCHELL ROOKE
- 15 RHYS WILLIAMS
- 17 GIANNI STENSNESS
- 18 MATTHEW FLETCHER
- 19 MARK MCMANUS
- 20 SHAUN CATLIN
- 21 JOSEPH FOX
- 22 GEORGE FIRTH23 DANIEL ALESSI

COACH: PAUL DEE ASSISTANT COACH: ANDREW CHRISTIANSEN ASSISTANT COACH: BOB CATLIN MANAGER: IDA RIGONI

PHYSIOTHERAPIST: STEVE FELSHER



- 1 MITCHELL EVANS (GK)
- 2 BRENDAN CURTIS
- 3 PATRICK FLOTTMANN
- 4 LIAM MCGING
- **5 PATRICK SCIBILIO**
- 6 ANDREA AGAMEMNONOS
- 7 JERRY SKOTADIS
- 8 SAM MCILLHATTON
- 10 CAMERON DEVLIN
- 11 LUKE IVANOVIC
- 12 JACKSON BANDIERA

- 13 JORDAN SWIBEL
- 14 JOEL KING
- 15 JEREMY COX
- 16 WILLIAM MUTCH
- 17 MARCO TILIO
- 18 BENJAMIN KOOP
- 23 NIKOLA UJDUR
- 24 DANIEL BLACHURA
- 27 HAMISH LAMBERTON
- 30 DURO DRAGICEVIC (GK)

HEAD COACH: ROBERT STANTON ASSISTANT COACH: GIANCARLO ITALIANO TEAM MANAGER: MICHAEL SWIBEL GOALKEEPER COACH: BRODY CRANE

REFEREES: M. WEINER, L. GREENSHIELDS, R. OSBORNE

4TH OFFICIAL: S. BRENNAN



1ST GRADE MATCH PREVIEW

Midweek action comes to Cromer Park on Wednesday as Manly United host Sydney FC.

Manly suffered a 4-3 loss last rounds at the hands of Rockdale City Suns.

Sydney FC were also defeated in Round 17 as they were comprehensively defeated by APIA Leichhardt Tigers.

Scott Balderson will be one of the go to players for Manly in this fixture with the winger a tricky customer for opposition sides. His ability to link with Manly's other attacking players should open up a handful of chances.

Sydney FC's Patrick Flotmann has been a regular all season for the Young Sky Blues and the defender will have his work cut out for him against Manly. He has had a number of bright performances this season and will be out to help his side claim a shock upset.

Manly at home will be favourites against the league's bottom ranked team but Sydney FC have shown on more than one occasion this campaign that they are capable of an upset.



1ST GRADE - NPL NSW MEN'S

POS	TEAM	Р	W	D	L	F	Α	GD	PTS
1	Sydney Olympic FC	17	11	3	3	29	15	14	36
2	APIA Leichhardt Tigers FC	17	11	2	4	42	18	24	35
3	Blacktown City FC	17	8	5	4	24	15	9	29
4	Sydney United 58 FC	17	9	2	6	28	20	8	29
5	Marconi Stallions FC	17	6	5	6	22	26	-4	23
6	Rockdale City Suns FC	17	7	2	8	33	38	-5	23
7	Wollongong Wolves FC	17	6	4	7	18	29	-11	22
8	Sutherland Sharks FC	17	6	2	9	23	26	-3	20
9	Hakoah Sydney City East FC	17	5	4	8	25	26	-1	19
10	Bonnyrigg White Eagles FC	17	5	4	8	24	35	-11	19
11	Manly United FC	17	4	6	7	25	29	-4	18
12	Sydney FC	17	3	3	11	21	37	-16	12

MATCH REVIEWS



Rockdale City Suns 4 – Manly United FC 3 at Ilinden Sports Centre

A Harris Gaitatzis double has helped Rockdale City Suns return to the winners circle with a hard fought 4-3 victory against Manly United at Ilinden Sports Centre.

Rockdale were forced to hold off a fast finishing Manly side after racing to a 3-1 lead in just over 45 minutes of action.

It was a game that took a while to get going but in the end it produced seven quality goals.

Manly United took the lead through Brendan Cholakian but Aleks Canak and Toufic Alameddine both scored for the home side prior to the break.

Rockdale consolidated their lead early in the second half through Gaitatzis but Dylan McAllister hit back for the visitors to make it 3-2.

However, Gaitatzis scored again before a late consolidation goal to Manly United rounded out the score line.



APIA Leichhardt Tigers laid on a second half goal blitz to ease to a comfortable 5-1 win over Sydney FC at Lambert Park on Saturday night.

Nominally the visitors for this game, APIA were slow to get going as Sydney FC made a determined start, but never looked back after going ahead through Corey Biczo ten minutes before the break.

Goals from Howard Fondyke and Jordan Murray just after the restart set APIA on their way to a straightforward win, which might easily have blown out further if not for Sydney FC's refusal to go down without a fight.

APIA now sit only one point behind league leaders Sydney Olympic and will ensure the Premiership race goes down to the wire.







TEAM OF THE WEEK



FOOTBALL NSW WOULD LIKE TO THANK THEIR SPONSORS
FOR THEIR CONTINUED SUPPORT













ROUND OF 32 MATCHES







WEDNESDAY 25TH JULY*
ABD Stadium,
Broadmeadow VIC
7:30pm







WEDNESDAY 25TH JULY JL Murphy Reserve, Port Melbourne VIC 7:30pm







WEDNESDAY 25TH JULY Bonnyrigg Sports Ground, Bonnyrigg NSW 8:30pm







WEDNESDAY 1ST AUGUST* Venue TBC 7:30pm

#FFACUP #MAGICOFTHECUP



TOP GOAL SCORERS

NAME AND CLUB	GOALS SCORED
Jordan Murray (APIA Leichhardt Tigers)	16
Alejandro Sanchez (Sydney Olympic)	11
Alec Urosevski (Rockdale City Suns)	9
Anthony Frangie (Hakoah)	9
Jeremy Cox (Sydney FC)	8
Adrian Vranic (Sutherland Sharks)	8
Joey Gibbs (Blacktown City)	8
Jaewook Woo (Bonnyrigg White Eagles)	8
Tasuku Sekiya (APIA Leichhardt Tigers)	7
Peter Simonoski (Wollongong Wolves)	7



^{*}Does not include FFA Cup goals



TEAM LISTS - U20'S





William Martin

25 **Kye Conna**

26 Jamie Glover

Gabriel Cole 27

28 **Ryan Chambers**

29 Alex Demarco

30 Samuel Benton (GK)

31 **Oscar Casteigt**

Coach: Adam Griffiths Assistant Coach: Marty Judge

Manager: Ida Rigoni

Tallon Zahra

34 **Ben Varvaressos** 35 **Rhys Vorillas**

36 Lachlan McGrath

37 Finn Ashton 38 Max Rogers



Guiseppe Tilio

Finn Ballard-McBride 21

Harry Van Der Saag Daniel Maskin 22

25

26 **Benjamin Van Meurs**

Paolo Bonnani

Thomas Fay 31 Ryan Teague

32 **Evan Tsakos**

40 David Malishev (GK)

Head Coach: Giancarlo Italiano Assist, Coach: Robert Stanton Goalkeeper Coach: Brody Crane

U20'S - NPL NSW MEN'S

POS	TEAM	Р	W	D	L	F	Α	GD	PTS
1	Sutherland Sharks FC	17	11	1	5	40	21	19	34
2	Sydney FC	17	9	6	2	49	31	18	33
3	Blacktown City FC	16	10	1	5	34	22	12	31
4	Hakoah Sydney City East FC	17	9	1	7	26	27	-1	28
5	Wollongong Wolves FC	17	8	3	6	25	20	5	27
6	Sydney United 58 FC	17	7	2	8	23	23	0	23
7	Manly United FC	17	6	4	7	23	19	4	22
8	Bonnyrigg White Eagles FC	16	5	5	6	19	23	-4	20
9	Marconi Stallions FC	17	6	2	9	20	32	-12	20
10	APIA Leichhardt Tigers FC	17	6	1	10	23	28	-5	19
11	Rockdale City Suns FC	17	4	4	9	17	37	-20	16
12	Sydney Olympic FC	17	3	4	10	16	32	-16	13

U20'S MATCH PREVIEW

Manly United will be desperate for a result against one of the competition's form sides when they meet Sydney FC at Cromer Park on Sunday afternoon, as they look to make a final push for the top five in the last few weeks of the regular season.

Manly lost 1-0 to Rockdale in Round 17 and were defeated by Sydney FC by the same scoreline when the two sides met in Round 7. Sydney FC, meanwhile, come into this match on the back of a 4-1 demolition of APIA Leichhardt, a result which might have blown out further had they not eased off in the second half.

Sydney FC will again need to rely on Sutherland dropping points if they're to overtake them at the top of the table, and know only a win will do as they look to take first place – and hold out Blacktown City in third.





TEAM LISTS - U18'S





- 40 Levi Kaye (GK)
- 41 Lucas Rainbird
- 42 Mattias Zervas
- 43 Vaughan Hudy
- 44 Harry Lomas
- 45 Luca Cavalieri
- 46 Lachlan Scheffers
- 47 Nathan Felsher

Coach: Andrew Christiansen Assistant Coach: Chris Abbott Manager: Tony Cavalieri

- 8 Ryan Rooke
- 50 George Medojevic
- 52 Solomon Mander-Jones
- 53 Calem Nieuwenhof
- 54 Oliver Kovaric
- 55 Pratik Napit



- 39 laiden Kucharski
- 40 Aaron Gurd
- 41 Mitchell Mattison
- 57 Tyson Savas
- 78 Alex Masciovecchio
- 79 Harry Mccarthy

Head Coach: Jim van Weeren Assistant Coach: Jason Rea Goalkeeper Coach: Mizuki Ito Manager: Richard Paddle

- 80 Sam Amey
- 81 Callum Talbot
- 83 Paolo Laxamana
- 90 Bailey Togiavalu
- 94 Fletcher Mcfarlane 98 Jake Hollman

U18'S - NPL NSW MEN'S

POS	TEAM	Р	W	D	L	F	Α	GD	PTS
1	Blacktown City FC	17	14	1	2	40	15	25	43
2	Sydney FC	17	14	1	2	44	21	23	43
3	Rockdale City Suns FC	17	12	1	4	37	20	17	37
4	Manly United FC	17	8	4	5	32	22	10	28
5	Marconi Stallions FC	17	7	5	5	28	18	10	26
6	Wollongong Wolves FC	17	8	2	7	21	22	-1	26
7	Hakoah Sydney City East FC	17	8	2	7	20	22	-2	26
8	Sutherland Sharks FC	17	5	4	8	19	20	-1	19
9	APIA Leichhardt Tigers FC	17	5	0	12	20	34	-14	15
10	Sydney United 58 FC	17	4	2	11	17	31	-14	14
11	Bonnyrigg White Eagles FC	17	2	2	13	18	41	-23	8
12	Sydney Olympic FC	17	2	2	13	13	43	-30	8



CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP

CLUB	PLAYED	U18'S	U20'S	1ST	TOTAL
Blacktown City FC	50	43	62	116	221
APIA Leichhardt Tigers FC	51	15	38	140	193
Sydney Olympic FC	51	8	26	144	178
Sydney United 58 FC	51	14	46	116	176
Wollongong Wolves FC	51	26	54	88	168
Sutherland Sharks FC	51	19	68	80	167
Rockdale City Suns FC	51	37	32	92	161
Hakoah Sydney City East FC	51	26	56	76	158
Marconi Stallions FC	51	26	40	92	158
Sydney FC	51	43	66	48	157
Manly United FC	51	28	44	72	144
Bonnyrigg White Eagles FC	50	8	40	76	124

CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP RANKING

Football NSW will use the following process when ranking the Clubs within each Competition:

NPL NSW Men's, NPL 2 NSW Men's, NPL 3 NSW Men's and Men's State League – senior club championship with points calculated from all Premiership Matches in all grades using the following system;

GRADE	POINTS MULTIPLIER
1st Grade	Premiership Points X 4
U20	Premiership Points X 2
U18	Premiership Points X 1

2018 FIXTURES



manlyunitedfc.com.au

HOME GROUND CROMER PARK South Creek Rd, Dee Why

ROUND 1
APIA Leichhardt Tigers FC
1-2

ROUND 6 Rockdale City Suns FC 3-3

ROUND 8 Sutherland Sharks FC 2-1 ROUND 10 Sydney United 58 FC 1-1 ROUND 13 Hakoah Sydney City East FC 0-0

ROUND 14 Sydney Olympic FC ROUND 15 Marconi Stallions FC 2-3 ROUND 16 Blacktown City FC

ROUND 18 Wednesday 11th July @ 19:30 Sydney FC ROUND 20 Saturday 28th July @ 19:00 Wollongong Wolves FC ROUND 22 Sunday 12th August @ 15:00 Bonnyrigg White Eagles FC

Freshwater Community Bank® Branch









PHOTO GALLERY









Term and Conditions: Offer expires July 31st 2018. In store only.

1 voucher per customer. Voucher must be spent on the same day of redemption.





ULTRAFOOTBALLAU

